

VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN ESTATES, ILLINOIS

2023 Sanitary Sewer System Rehabilitation

Bid Date/Time: 2/16/2023 11:30 a.m.

Engineer's Job No.: 212407.40

No.	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Smico Contracting Group		Benchmark Construction Co.		Hoerr Construction Co.		Insituform Technologies USA		Visu-Sewer		National Power Rodding Corp.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	EXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT REPAIRS:														
	Repair No. 1 (6 LF) SAN0167-SAN0168			L.S.	\$ 3,800.00	L.S.	\$ 22,000.00	L.S.	\$ 17,380.00	L.S.	\$ 16,200.00	L.S.	\$ 16,600.00	L.S.	\$ 36,622.00
	Repair No. 2 (6 LF) SAN0284-SAN0285			L.S.	\$ 4,400.00	L.S.	\$ 24,000.00	L.S.	\$ 25,960.00	L.S.	\$ 15,865.00	L.S.	\$ 24,800.00	L.S.	\$ 39,488.00
	Repair No. 3 (6 LF) SAN0292-SAN0291			L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	L.S.	\$ 23,000.00	L.S.	\$ 27,280.00	L.S.	\$ 20,200.00	L.S.	\$ 26,100.00	L.S.	\$ 39,488.00
	Repair No. 4 (6 LF) SAN0292-SAN0291			L.S.	\$ 4,700.00	L.S.	\$ 23,000.00	L.S.	\$ 27,060.00	L.S.	\$ 20,200.00	L.S.	\$ 25,900.00	L.S.	\$ 39,488.00
	Repair No. 5 (7 LF) SAN0292-SAN0291			L.S.	\$ 5,150.00	L.S.	\$ 23,000.00	L.S.	\$ 23,760.00	L.S.	\$ 19,900.00	L.S.	\$ 22,700.00	L.S.	\$ 39,488.00
	Repair No. 6 (6 LF) SAN0292-SAN0291			L.S.	\$ 5,120.00	L.S.	\$ 23,000.00	L.S.	\$ 23,760.00	L.S.	\$ 19,900.00	L.S.	\$ 22,700.00	L.S.	\$ 39,488.00
	Repair No. 7 (15 LF) SAN0613-SAN0612			L.S.	\$ 7,180.00	L.S.	\$ 28,000.00	L.S.	\$ 26,015.00	L.S.	\$ 15,750.00	L.S.	\$ 24,900.00	L.S.	\$ 40,953.00
	Repair No. 8 (302 LF) SAN0786-SAN1016			L.S.	\$ 63,420.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$123,200.00	L.S.	\$105,500.00	L.S.	\$117,600.00	L.S.	\$329,371.00
2.	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (MH TO MH):														
	8-inch CIPP Liner	12,800	LF	\$ 31.21	\$399,488.00	\$ 37.00	\$473,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$512,000.00	\$ 41.30	\$528,640.00	\$ 42.25	\$540,800.00	\$ 39.00	\$499,200.00
	10-inch CIPP Liner	1,800	LF	\$ 44.54	\$ 80,172.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 45.20	\$ 81,360.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 83,250.00	\$ 43.77	\$ 78,786.00
	12-inch CIPP Liner	2,500	LF	\$ 43.95	\$109,875.00	\$ 44.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$122,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$112,500.00
	15-inch CIPP Liner	415	LF	\$ 63.71	\$ 26,439.65	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,975.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 28,635.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 22,617.50	\$ 77.80	\$ 32,287.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 41,500.00
3.	SERVICE LATERAL REINSTATEMENT:	350	EACH	\$ 490.00	\$171,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 87,500.00
4.	TRIM PROTRUDING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERAL:	60	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
5.	HEAVY CLEANING AND ROOT/MINERAL DEPOSITS REMOVAL:	8,500	LF	\$ 4.10	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 68,000.00
6.	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE SAMPLE TESTING:	25	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00
7.	VALVE REPLACEMENT:			L.S.	\$ 8,739.00	L.S.	\$ 27,000.00	L.S.	\$ 32,835.00	L.S.	\$ 24,500.00	L.S.	\$ 32,000.00	L.S.	\$ 54,580.00
8.	REMOVE/RESET MANHOLE ACCESSORIES:														
	Replace Cover	2	EACH	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$12,560.00	\$ 25,120.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 478.75	\$ 957.50
	Reset Frame	2	EACH	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$12,560.00	\$ 25,120.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 947.50	\$ 1,895.00
9.	REPAIR MANHOLE BENCH:	10	EACH	\$ 477.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
10.	INTERIOR MANHOLE SEALING, 4 FT DIA:	1,310	VF	\$ 153.70	\$201,347.00	\$ 162.00	\$212,220.00	\$ 170.00	\$222,700.00	\$ 189.50	\$248,245.00	\$ 204.00	\$267,240.00	\$ 425.00	\$556,750.00
11.	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION:			L.S.	\$ 39,800.00	L.S.	\$ 22,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,280.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00
12.	UNSPECIFIED REPAIRS:			L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00
	Bidder's Proposal as read				\$ 1,425,610.65		\$ 1,488,445.00		\$ 1,549,880.00		\$ 1,572,747.50		\$ 1,651,757.00		\$ 2,499,929.50
	Bidder's Proposal as corrected								\$ 1,550,225.00						